HB0573/693726/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 573

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Kipke" and substitute "Delegates Kipke, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Ross, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, Woods, and Woorman"; in line 6, strike "an option for an" and substitute "a certain number of hours of in-person and"; and in line 7, strike "course of study when appropriate" and substitute "instruction".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, after "(F)" insert "(1)"; strike beginning with ", WHEN" in line 2 down through "STUDY" in line 3 and substitute "AT LEAST 35 HOURS OF INSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF BOTH ONLINE AND IN-PERSON INSTRUCTION"; after line 3, insert:

"(2) THE BOARD SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF HOURS FOR IN-PERSON INSTRUCTION, ONLINE INSTRUCTION, AND CLINICAL HANDS-ON TRAINING.";

in line 14, after "EDUCATION" insert ", INCLUDING CLINICAL HANDS—ON TRAINING,"; in the same line, strike the colon; strike beginning with "(1)" in line 15 down through "BE" in line 16 and substitute "BE"; in lines 17 and 19, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively; and in line 17, strike "DENTAL" and substitute "STATE—BASED DENTAL".